
DATES TO REMEMBER
2023-2024

Monday, Sep 4, 2023 Labour Day (NO SCHOOL)

Tuesday, Sep 5, 2023 CASA - first day of school for returning students
Elementary - First day of school for all students

Wednesday, Sep 13, 2023 Board meeting 6pm - located at 1 Sherbrooke

Thursday, Sep 21, 2023 Welcome Back Social / BBQ @ Conlon Farm Recreation
Complex 4-6pm

Wednesday, Sep 27 6-9pm Special development meeting - Board only

Monday, October 9, Thanksgiving (NO SCHOOL)

Wednesday, October 11 Board Meeting 6pm - located at 1 Sherbrooke St. Perth

Friday, October 27, PA Day (No school)

Wednesday, November 8, Board meeting (6:00 pm location TBD)

Friday, November 24 PA day (NO SCHOOL)

Wednesday, December 13 Board meeting (6:00 pm location TBD)

Friday, December 22 Last day of school before winter break

Monday, January , 8, 2024 First day back to school

Wednesday , January 10 Board meeting (6:00pm location TBD)

Thursday, February 1 PA day (NO SCHOOL)

Wednesday, February 7 Special Budget meeting, Board members only (time



TBD)

Monday, February 19 Family Day (NO SCHOOL)

Wednesday, February 28 Board meeting (6:00 pm location TBD)

March 11-15 March Break

Wednesday March, 20 Board meeting (6:00 pm location TBD)

Friday March 29 Good Friday (NO SCHOOL)

Monday, April 1 Easter Monday (NO SCHOOL)

Wednesday, April 10 Board meeting (6:00 pm in person location TBD)

Friday, April 26 PA Day (NO SCHOOL)

Wednesday, May 8 Board meeting (6:00pm in person location TBD)

Monday, May 20 Victoria Day (NO SCHOOL)

Friday, May 31 PA day (NO SCHOOL)

Wednesday, June 12 Board meeting (6:00 pm)

Friday, June 21 Casa - Last day of school
Elementary - Last day of school

June, 24-28 School shut down/Clean up

Wednesday June 26 AGM (Online. One member from each PCH family to
attend)
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